

A Wyvern Squash Club membership entitles an individual or family to use the KO squash courts at 18 Highland Street, West Hartford, on specified dates and times throughout the year. There are no hourly court fees. The membership year runs from November 15, 2024 through November 15, 2025. Please send the completed form, the hold harmless agreement, and a check for the appropriate amount made out to Kingswood Oxford School (please add \$40 to the membership amount to cover the key fob deposit).

Return all materials to Joe Sobowicz, Assistant Director of Auxiliary Programs, Kingswood Oxford School, 170 Kingswood Road, West Hartford, CT, 06119. Memberships will be finalized after the application and payment have been processed.

First Name:	Last Name:	
Preferred Phone:		
For family memberships, please w Family #1:	-	
Family #3:	_	
Enter your membership option cho KO Families, Faculty & Staff Fee Family \$600 Adult \$400 Junior \$200		
Community at Large Fees:		
Family \$800		
Adult \$600		
Junior \$300		



Member Name (In full, please print)

Hold Harmless Agreement In consideration for the privilege of using the premises located in West Hartford, Connecticut, owned by Kingswood Oxford School, Inc. ("Kingswood") and operated by Kingswood and the Wyvern Squash Club ("Wyvern"), I/we hereby assume all responsibility for (1) Damage to or destruction of any real or personal property of Kingswood or Wyvern arising out of, directly or indirectly, my/our use or occupancy of the premises; (2) Any injuries to any person, including but not limited to, any bodily injury, sickness, disease, death and/or damage to any person's property arising out of, directly or indirectly, the use or occupancy of the premises. I/we further agree to indemnify, defend and hold Wyvern Squash Club, Kingswood and their respective trustees, directors, officers, agents, licensees, and employees harmless from and against any and all demands, claims, suits, damages, losses, liabilities (including statutory liability and liability under workers' compensation laws), costs (including attorneys' fees, court costs and other expenses), directly or indirectly arising out of any property damage or loss, bodily injury, sickness, disease or death in connection with the use of occupancy of the premises, including, without limitation any claim that the condition of the premises is deficient. My/our indemnification obligations will apply whether or not the indemnified matters are due in part to my/our contributory fault or negligence or the fault or negligence of others, provided, that I/we will not be obligated to indemnity for the sole negligence of Kingswood or Wyvern.

Signature:_____

Print Name: _____

Date:_____

The Wyvern Squash Club, Kingswood Oxford School, 170 Kingswood Road, West Hartford, CT 06119 Club Phone: (860) 263-8078, Email: lingashi.r@kingswoodoxford.org www.wyvernsquashclub.com